

# Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Wyoming Foundation Education Award - Glenrock Official Application Form

#### **Application Form Instructions**

The following pages provide an opportunity to give specific examples of applicant's eligibility for a one-time Foundation Education Award of up to \$2,000. The Education Award will be credited to the learning institution of the student's choice.

Date			
Last Name	First Name		Middle Initial
Address	City/State/Zip		Telephone Number
Name of High School		Projected Graduation Date	
Tentative College Choice or Trade School		Tentative Career Choice	
I hereby consent to print and o application forms by the Boys information contained in the apknowledge truthful, accurate, a	& Girls Clubs of Central Wy oplication form and attached	oming or its agents.	. I (we) hereby attest that all
Signature of Applicant			
Signature of Parent or Lega	 l Guardian, if Minor Child		



#### Foundation Education Award Essay Instructions

The following essays are to be completed and submitted with the application packet. These essays are to be a combined 2,000 to 3,000 characters, double spaced with size 12 Arial font.

## Essay #1: Laws of Life

What are your laws of life, and how have they influenced you? How will your laws of life guide you in furthering your education, and reaching your career goal?

### Essay #2: Boys & Girls Club Involvement

How have you been involved with the Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Wyoming Glenrock Branch? Please describe your involvement as a member, volunteer or other.



#### Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Wyoming Foundation Education Award – Glenrock

#### The Process

- 1. Select students and have them fill out the application form. Students must be graduating seniors and planning to enroll at the higher learning institution of their choice.
- 2. Inform the Boys & Girls Clubs of Glenrock that you are participating by emailing Maurica Medders (mmedders@bgccw.org) or by calling (307) 436-2466.
- 3. Have students write the two essays included in the packet.
- 4. Once the essays are complete, email or mail the nomination forms and the essays to:

Boys & Girls Clubs of Glenrock

P.O. Box 1762

Glenrock, WY 82637

ATTN: Maurica Medders

Email address: mmedders@bgccw.org

\*NOTE: MUST BE POSTMARKED OR SENT ELECTRONICALLY BY MARCH 15, 2025.

- 5. Local judges will select finalist(s).
- 6. Those selected will be notified between April 15 May 15, 2025.

For any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact Maurica Medders at mmedders@bgccw.org or by phone at (307) 436-2466. Thank you.